Snow, rain, dust or
tropical heat – this
baby will keep your
compact digital pro-
jector snug and se-
cure. In the tropics,
the desert, at sea
– in fact anywhere

glass projection window caters for offset-lens projectors.
Enclosure
Ordering Guide: Model # Description Type Max Lamp* Voltage
6500.IN Baby Blizzard Fan 600W 230
6500.US Baby Blizzard Fan 600W 120
6505.IN Baby Blizzard low-noise Lo-speed Fan 300W 230
6505.US Baby Blizzard low-noise Lo-speed Fan 300W 120
6510.IN Baby Blizzard DEC3 DEC3 600W 230
6510.US Baby Blizzard DEC3 DEC3 600W 120
6515.IN Baby Blizzard DEC3, low-noise DEC3, Lo-speed fan 300W 230
6515.US Baby Blizzard DEC3, low-noise DEC3, Lo-speed fan 300W 120
Maximum Projector
Dimensions
Enclosure Dimensions
Weight
With DEC   31 lb/14kg
Fan Only    29 lb/13kg
Access The enclosure cover is re-
movable for installation and
maintenance, providing ex-
cellent access. The projector
is held firmly in place with
the adjustable cinch strap
provided.
Note the extra-wide projec-
tion window, for projectors
with lenses offset from
center.
Cooling/Heating Cooling by a single AC axial fan located on the rear panel. Incoming air is filtered using a
removable, washable air filter in the front air intake cowl. Heater is a 240W line voltage strip
heater (DEC3 models only).
Exterior grade powder coating: epoxy primer, Cardinal T391-BG290 Bronze Texture.
Custom colors to special order.
Finish
* Baby Blizzard regular
and lo-speed fan enclo-
sures are approved re-
spectively to 810 and 405
watts total projector load,
including projector power
supplies and fans etc.
Digital Enclosure Control?
DEC3TM – that’s Digital Enclosure Control, 3rd Genera-
tion – takes enclosure control to the next level. DEC3
is a an entirely new controller, featuring high-reliability
surface-mount electronics, extreme heavy-duty switching
components, and a handy waterproof user control panel
on the outside of the enclosure. DEC3 offers communi-
cation via DMX and RDM, or may be used in its entirely
automatic standalone operating mode. DEC3 monitors
internal temperature, humidity and lamp current at all
times, and uses this information to control its lamp relay,
fans and heaters, and report back over RDM if desired.
DEC3 works right out of the box – if you don’t want to
play with its default settings, you don’t need to. DEC3’s
mission is to maintain temperature and humidity inside